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•  if you cannot 
work from hands 
as soon as you get 
home 
You can spread 
the virus even if 
you don’t have 
symptoms. 

 

Link to Twitter: 

@stebon_primary 

Well done to Y2 Albert 

Einstein class for 92.9% 

attendance this week! 

School photos 

 

Class photos arrived and were given 

out today. If you didn’t receive them 

you can collect at the school office on 

Monday 25th July, 10am-1pm.  

After this, they will be available to pick up when we 

re-open in September. 

 

Save the date! 

School photos (individual & siblings) 

will be taken on Tuesday 27th 

September 2022 

Today is the last day of term, we hope 

everyone has a great summer holiday! We 

look forward to seeing you in September. 

 

Please keep an eye out on your emails for 

updates for the new academic year. 

 

Key dates 

• Monday 25th July—31st 

August 2022: Summer 

holidays 

• Thursday 1st September: INSET day 

school closed 

• Friday 2nd September: INSET day school 

closed 

• Monday 5th September: Back to school 

for returning Nursery pupils, Reception to 

Year 6 children (start dates for new 

Nursery children will be confirmed closer 

to the start of term)  

 

2022-2023 term dates can be found on our 

website & the last page of the newsletter: 

https://stebon.org.uk/term-dates/ 

April—Oct 2022 lunch menu: https://

stebon.org.uk/lunches/ 

Uniform 

 

Our uniform swap/

giveaway was a success! Thank you 

to everyone who gave in their 

uniforms and donated toys. 

 

To find out where to buy new uniform please 

check: https://stebon.org.uk/uniforms/ 

 

Book bags (£4.70) and swimming caps (£1.50) will 

be available to buy through the school office once 

we re-open. 

 

The school P.E kit consists of: 

https://twitter.com/stebon_primary
https://stebon.org.uk/term-dates/
https://stebon.org.uk/lunches/
https://stebon.org.uk/lunches/
https://stebon.org.uk/uniforms/
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Well done to Y2 Albert 

Einstein class for 92.9% 

attendance this week! 

Alfred Russell Wallace class 

Year 6 put on some brilliant 

performances of High School Musical 

this week amongst last minute 

changes & technical difficulties. 

Well done Year 6! 

Joy Adamson class 

David Attenborough class 

We have to say goodbye to our year 6 students 

as they go onto their next adventures. They have 

done so well this year and put in their best efforts 

to make tremendous progress. We wish you all 

the best! 

We also have some staff leaving us this year, we 

wish them all good luck for the future! 

Becky T, Beth, Abidah, Neil, Rohima, Molly, 

Sophie, Anika & Anna 

We will miss you all and hope to see some of you 

again soon! 
Y6 Leavers celebration assembly 

https://twitter.com/stebon_primary
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Well done to Y2 Albert 

Einstein class for 92.9% 

attendance this week! 

Here’s a few photos of nursery keeping cool during the 

heatwave this week with lots of water play and ice cream. 

Children in Reception Vincent Van Gogh loved making fans to 

stay cool! The ice lolly fairy was able to visit the whole school on 

Monday and Tuesday!  

Well done to children with 100% attendance this 

year. We had an awards ceremony and lots of 

children won some fun prizes such as bikes and 

even a family holiday! 

https://twitter.com/stebon_primary
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Tower Hamlets Sports & Physical Activity Team 

are delighted to offer young residents the 

opportunity to engage in a great variety of 

FREE fun physical activity projects to help 

support both physical and mental wellbeing 

with a meal included. Youngsters can take 

part in over 200 sessions, ranging from 1hour 

martial arts classes to 4 hour sessions on the 

track and field at Mile End Stadium. Sign up, 

come along, make friends and learn new skills! 

Click on the image to open the 

document & access the links 

Please note, as part of Tower Hamlets 

cutting down on single use plastics, 

the kitchen team will no longer be 

supplying bottles of water with school 

packed lunches. For all future trips, 

pupils will need to bring their 

Please contact the Mile End Safer 

Neighbourhood Team if you see anti-social 

behaviour around the area: 07867276671 

https://twitter.com/stebon_primary
https://stebon.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2022/07/SPA-Summer-Activity-List-2022.rv3_.pdf
https://stebon.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2022/07/SPA-Summer-Activity-List-2022.rv3_.pdf
https://stebon.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2022/07/THEWS-Parent-Workshops-Summer-2022.pdf
https://stebon.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2022/07/THEWS-Parent-Workshops-Summer-2022.pdf
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https://twitter.com/stebon_primary
http://www.actearly.uk/
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Term dates for academic year 2022 - 2023 

INSET (school closed) Thursday 1 September 2022 & Friday 2 September 2022 

School open: Monday 5 September – Friday 21 October 2022 

Half term: Monday 24 October – Friday 28 October 2022 

School open: Monday 31 October – Friday 16 December 2022 

Christmas Holiday: Monday 19 December – Monday 2 January 2023 

School open: Tuesday 3 January – Friday 10 February 2023 

Half term: Monday 13 February – Friday 17 February 2023 

School open: Monday 20 February – Friday 31 March 2023 

Spring Holiday: Monday 3 April – Friday 14 April 2023 

School open: Monday 17 April – Friday 26 May 2023 

May Bank Holiday: Monday 1 May 2023 

Half term: Monday 29 May – Friday 2 June 2023 

School open: Monday 5 June – Friday 21 July 2023 

INSET (School closed) TBC 

Good Friday 7 April 2023 

*Easter Monday 10 April 2023 

TBC Eid closures 

Eid-ul-Fitr TBC Friday 21 April 2023 

Eid-ul-Adha TBC Wednesday 28 June / Thursday 29 June 2023 

KS2 SATs Week: 

Monday 8 May 2023 –Thursday 12 May 2023 

https://twitter.com/stebon_primary

